	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ÖNLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			O.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	y v	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)
Warner-Lambert Company LLC	5	Name: Eveready	Battery Company, Inc.
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) a	attached? Yes 🗸 No	ALM A SAME SAME	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger	,m	CONTRACTOR LIGHT CONTRACTOR CONTR
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 2	33 Maryville University Drive
	_ •		
Other			
		City: St. Louis	State: MO Zip: 63141
Execution Date: 3/18/2004		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/367,155		B. Patent No.(s) _	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo			
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be			plications and patents involved:
Name: Richard R. Michaud		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address: McCormick, Pa	ulding & Huber	Enclosed	
(Our File Nos. 6579-0067-1)		✓ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
<u> 1001 File NOS. 6579-0007-17</u>			
<u> </u>		8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address: CityPlace II, 185	Asylum Street	'	
			13-0235
City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zi	p: <u>06103-3402</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9, Signature.			
Richard R. Michaud	$Q \cdot I$	mill	3/31/24
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
T T	nber of pages including cove	•	ocuments: 3

6579-0067-1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, having a place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware, is the owner, in the United States and in all foreign countries, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/367,155 for United States Letters Patent filed on February 14, 2003, in the name of Vincent C. Motta, Christine M. Ciccone and Andrew J. Pennella for "RAZOR ASSEMBLY," and of any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

Whereas, EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., having a place of business at 533 Maryville University Drive, St. Louis Missouri 63141, a Corporation organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in the United States and in all foreign countries, to and in the said inventions and to and in any and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW; THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC. to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC. the entire right, title and interest to and in said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries, and to and in any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all

PATENT REEL: 014479 FRAME: 0002 foreign countries, and to and in the said applications and to and in any and all divisions, re-issues, continuations and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patent or patents which may be granted on said United States application or on any divisions, re-issues, and continuations thereof, to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns.

For and on behalf of WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC

Ву: ____

RECORDED: 03/31/2004

Name: <u>J. Trevor Lumb</u>

Title:

Assistant Secretary

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC